
Few Rules...Few Rules...
Please slow riding all over the site area - show off, fall off...Please slow riding all over the site area - show off, fall off...

Please leave site as you find it.Please leave site as you find it.

Use black bags provided and tidy as you go.Use black bags provided and tidy as you go.
andand

PleasePlease put black bags in the  put black bags in the skipskip as you leave. as you leave.

Cars, Vans, Campervans – please park on the perimeter of Cars, Vans, Campervans – please park on the perimeter of 
the campsite.the campsite.

Sorry, Andover Rugby Club do not allow dogs on their site Sorry, Andover Rugby Club do not allow dogs on their site 
at any time.at any time.

Enjoy the weekend, and please wear the wristband you are Enjoy the weekend, and please wear the wristband you are 
given.given.

All monies after cost with be donated to AndoverAll monies after cost with be donated to Andover
Gateway Club - part of MencapGateway Club - part of Mencap

Thank You for attending our 10th AnniversaryThank You for attending our 10th Anniversary

Steve Burbidge - sole organiser

Inspired Itinerary of IncrediblenessInspired Itinerary of Incredibleness
FRYDAYFRYDAY

(All Timings are approximate)(All Timings are approximate)

12.00 noon Gate Opens, Complimentary Tea, Coffee & Doughnuts12.00 noon Gate Opens, Complimentary Tea, Coffee & Doughnuts
 Bar Opens Bar Opens
7.00 Pay-As-You-Go-Food7.00 Pay-As-You-Go-Food
 Roast Organic Chicken, Baked Potato, Village Roast Organic Chicken, Baked Potato, Village
 Salad, Burbidges Bread & Butter – £8.00 Salad, Burbidges Bread & Butter – £8.00
7.00-9.00 Echoes of Elvis (aka Dave The Plumber) - and dancing with the7.00-9.00 Echoes of Elvis (aka Dave The Plumber) - and dancing with the
 Gateway Club Gateway Club
Midnight Bar ClosesMidnight Bar Closes
12.45 Lights Out on site12.45 Lights Out on site

SATADAYSATADAY
8.00-10.30 Breakfast in Club House Pay-As-You-Go8.00-10.30 Breakfast in Club House Pay-As-You-Go
10.00-10.30 Lost Dog Rally & Ride Outs - Leaving from Car Park10.00-10.30 Lost Dog Rally & Ride Outs - Leaving from Car Park
 (Lost Dog answer sheet to be handed in no later than 5.00pm) (Lost Dog answer sheet to be handed in no later than 5.00pm)
  Bar OpensBar Opens
6.00 Winner of the Ben Jones Memorial Trophy for the Dirtiest Bike and6.00 Winner of the Ben Jones Memorial Trophy for the Dirtiest Bike and
 Lost Dog Rally Results. Lost Dog Rally Results.
7.00 HOGRAOST (Pig Roast) - £3 per person for visitors7.00 HOGRAOST (Pig Roast) - £3 per person for visitors
7.00-8.30 This evenings support band - 7.00-8.30 This evenings support band - ‘NOVUS’‘NOVUS’
 ( (These local lads are not being paid, but it would be great if you couldThese local lads are not being paid, but it would be great if you could
 show your appreciation and contribute when the hat is passed round). show your appreciation and contribute when the hat is passed round).
8.45 Raffle - This will be pre-drawn to save time.8.45 Raffle - This will be pre-drawn to save time.
9.00-Finish THE SPIRIT OF THE BLACK ROSE TOUR. For9.00-Finish THE SPIRIT OF THE BLACK ROSE TOUR. For your delectation: your delectation:
 limehouse lizzy limehouse lizzy
10.45 Fireworks by Rainer Davis and friends of “Skyfires”10.45 Fireworks by Rainer Davis and friends of “Skyfires”
 sponsored by Barnhstormers sponsored by Barnhstormers
Midnight Bar ClosesMidnight Bar Closes
12.45 Lights Out on site12.45 Lights Out on site

SONDAYSONDAY
8.00-9.30 Breakfast in Club House Pay-As-You-Go8.00-9.30 Breakfast in Club House Pay-As-You-Go
10.00-11.00 Talk in the Clubhouse - To Be Announced10.00-11.00 Talk in the Clubhouse - To Be Announced


